Minutes of the Daviess County Commission August 3, 2023

The Honorable Daviess County Commission met on this 3rd day of August 2023 at 8:00 a.m. Jim Ruse, Presiding Commissioner is absent. Wayne Uthe acting as Presiding Commission, called the meeting to order. David Cox 1^{st} District and Wayne Uthe 2^{nd} District are present.

The Commission approved last week's minutes, brush letters, and invoices for payment.

James Lewis, Road & Bridge Supervisor, updated the Commission that the crew dug out ditches in Harrison Township. The crew finished spraying brush in Marion, Salem, and Jamesport Townships. The crew replaced boards on the bridge on 280th Street in Washington Township. The crew also cleaned off Mahoeny bridge in Marion Township so it would drain properly. The crew looked at the bridge on Major Avenue in Union Township and repaired a few broken boards. The crew also plans to replace a tube on 280th Street in Union Township.

The Commission discussed BRO 39 land appraisals. Issue continued.

The Commission discussed Daviess County's No Conflict Ordinance. David Cox made a motion to approve a current No Conflict Ordinance, Wayne Uthe seconded. 3 – Aye, 0 – No. Motion passed.

David Roll, Emergency Management Director met with the Commission to update them that the 2022-2023 Emergency Management Grant is officially closed, he is still waiting to hear about approval for the 2023-2024 Emergency Management Grant. The Commission and David Roll discussed organizing a meeting with all the Daviess County water districts. David Roll will update when he knows a date everyone can meet. Issue continued.

The meeting was adjourned at 12.0	о р.т.	
Approved:		
Presiding Commissioner	1 st District Commissioner	2 nd District Commissioner
Attest:	Date	
County Clerk		705